



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1166 of 1985

Brijendra And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Dubey, Kundan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Office is directed to issueailable warrant against appellant s through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned returnable at an early date.

2. List this case on 22.01.2026.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

December 9, 2025

v.k. updh.