



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1166 of 1985

Brijendra And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Dubey, Kundan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Dr. Akhilesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of appellants, which is taken on record.
2. Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper-book to learned counsel for appellants on payment of usual charges.
3. List this case after four weeks showing the name of Dr. Akhilesh Kumar Sharma, as counsel for the appellants.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

January 22, 2026

v.k. updh.