



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1166 of 1985

Brijendra And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Akhilesh Kumar Sharma, Ajay Dubey, Kundan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Bhaiyaji Ghanshyam Singh, holding brief of Sri Ajay Dubey, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Shusheel Kumar Mishra, learned A.G.A for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment for today, which is granted.
3. List this case on 25.5.2025 for argument.

April 29, 2026
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)